FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICE LEASE

This First Amendment to Office Lease (“Amendment”™) is made and entered into as of March 19,
2015 (“Effective Date”) by and between KPC Summit, LLC, a California limited liability company
(*“Landlord™), and Alvord Unified School District (“Tenant™). The Landlord and the Tenant may be
referred to herein individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

A The Parties previously entered into that certain “Office Lease” dated May 16, 2014,
applicable to portions of the real property located at 9 KPC Parkway (formerly
known as 2375 Anselmo Drive) in the City of Corona, California (the “Lease™).
Initially capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning
ascribed to them in the Lease, including exhibits thereto.

B. The Parties enter into this Amendment for the purposes of modifying the terms of
the Lease.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, and in consideration of the agreements herein set forth, the adequacy of which is
acknowledged by both Tenant and Landlord, the parties agree as follows:

1.0 Subsection 1.6.3 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety.

2.0  Amended Rent Commencement Date. Subsection 1.5.2 Rent Commencement Date of the
Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Notwithstanding anything provided in the Lease, the Rent Commencement Date shall be
August 1, 20135, unless Substantial Comnpletion of the Tenant Improvements does not
occur by August 1, 2015, for any reason that is not the fault of the Tenant. To the extent
Substantial Completion of the Tenant Improvements does not occur by August 1, 2015, for
any reason that is not the fault of the Tenant, the Rent Cominencement Date shall be
deferred by a period of time equal to the amount of time Substantial Completion was
delayed on account of such reason,

“Tenant will reasonably cooperate with Landlord to provide all information necessary for
the completion ot the Working Drawings (as detailed in John Petty’s letter to Kevin
Emenaker, Executive Director, Administrative Services Alvord Unified School District
dated March 18, 2015) on or before March 27, 2015 at 5:00 pm California time and to
provide any additional information which may be requested promptly and with all due
dispatch.”

3.0 Subsection 1.5 of the Lease is hereby amended to provide that the Lease shall expire 180
months following the Rent Commencement Date. Revisions to conform other provisions of the
Lease to the foregoing shall be deemed and construed to be hereby be intended by the Parties, and
such other provisions of the Lease shall be so construed. Subsection 1.9.1 of the Lease is hereby
amended to provide that the Tenant's Operating Expense Base Year shall be 2016.

1



4.0  Subsection 3.2 Renewal Option and all subsections are hereby deleted in their entirety.

5.0 Section 4.2 Real Property Taxes of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

“4.2 Real Property Taxes. Tenant shall pay Landlord, as Additional Rent, Tenant’s
proportionate share per Section 1.9.1 of all Real Property Taxes as defined in Section 10.
Tenant shall cooperate and assist Landlord by providing any information, assistancc,
documentation and assistance with application(s) as may be necessary, in order for the
Landlord to obtain froin: the County of Riverside any available discount or exemptions
from Real Property Taxes pursuant to California Revenue & Tax Code Section 202.2,
and/or any other similar applicable law now or during the term of this Lease. This
exemption is taken into account in fixing the terms of the Lease, including but not limited
to, offsetting Tenant’s obligations to Landlord with respect to Real Estate Property Taxes
to the extent an exemption is obtained under California Revenue & Tax Code Section
202.2, and/or any other siniilar applicable law now or during the term of'this Lease.”

6.0 Section 6.3 Condition of Premises; Tenant Improvements subsection (b) is hereby deleted
in its entirety.

7.0 Exhibit A THE PREMISES is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit A
attached hereto.

7.A  Exhibit H DEPICTION AND/OR DESCRIPTION OF BASE, CORE AND SHELL OF
OFFICE BUILDING PROJECT is hereby deleted in its entirety.

7B Work Letter Section 5.2.6 the reference to “Exhibit H to this Lease™ is hereby deleted and
teplaced with “Exhibit A to this Lease™,

8.0 Approved Space Plans. Space Plans approved by Tenant on November 19, 2014 are
attached hereto as Exhibit B-1 Space Plans of the Work Letter attached as Exhibit B to the
Lease.

9.0 Grant of Option to Purchase. Landlord hereby grants to Tenant the option (“Option”) to
purchase the real property commonly known as 9 KPC Parkway (formerly known as 2375
Anselmo Drive), City of Corona, Riverside County, California (the “Property”) pursuant to the
following terms and conditions,

9.1 Option Period. Tenant may exercise this option by: (i) providing written notice to
Landlord in accordance with the notice provisions of the Lease at any time after November
1, 2024, and up to and including the close of business on February 1, 2025 (the “Option
Period”); and (ii) tendering option consideration to Landlord in the sum of One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000.00), which consideration shall be non-refundable but applicable to the
Purchase Price as hereinafter defined.



9.2 Purchase Price. The purchase price (“Purchase Price”) shall be determined by the
following procedure:

(a) Within 30 days following Tenant’s exercise of this Option the Landlord and
Tenant shall meet and attempt in good faith to mutually agree upon the fair
market value of the Property. If the parties agree upon the fair market value
of the Property, that fair market value shall constitute the Purchase Price.

(b) In the event Tenant and Landlord are unable to agree upon a fair market
value for the property, then each Party, unless it has already done so, shall
within the next 30 days contract with an independent appraiser who shall
independently appraise the Property. Each appraiser must have not less than
5 years of experience appraising office buildings, similar to the Property, in
the Corona and Riverside County Market and (ii) be designated an MAI
appraiser. If the two appraisals are such that the value specified in the
appraisal with the lower value is not less than 90 percent of the value
specified in the appraisal with the higher value, then the values specified in
two appraisals shall be averaged, and the average shall constitute the
Purchase Price.

(c) In the Purchase Price is not determined in accordance with clause (¢), above,
then the two appraisers who prepared the appraisals pursuant to clause (c)
shall select a third appraiser meeting the same qualifications, and the third
appraiser shall independently appraise the Property. If the two appraisers are
unable to mutually agree upon a third appraiser, then either party may
petition the court to appoint a third appraiser. The Parties shall jointly
contract with the third appraiser, and the third appraiser shall submit copies
of the third appraisal (regardless of whether draft or final) to the Parties
simultaneously. The values in the three appraisals shall then be averaged.
The appraisal with the value that deviates the most from that average shall be
disregarded and the average of the values specified in the remaining two
appraisals shall constitute the Purchase Price.

) Each party shall bear the cost of the appraiser hired by it, and if there is a
third appraiser the cost of the third appraiser shall be divided equally
between the parties.

9.3  Prepayment Premium. In the event the Property is security for any loan that
requires the payment of a prepayment premium, yield maintenance or other charge, cost or
fee no matter how designated arising from the early repayment of the loan, in addition to
the Purchase Price, Terant will pay to Landlord at closing an amount equal to the
prepayment premium, yield maintenance or other charge, cost or fee no matter how
designated arising from the early repayment of the loan, not to exceed Three Hundred
Twenty Five Thousand T'wo Hundred Forty Four Dollars ($325,244.00)

9.4  Closing and Closing Date. The transfer of fee title to the Property from Landlord to
Tenant (the “Closing™) shall occur through an escrow opened for such purposes with either

3



Chicago Title Company or First American Title Company. The Closing shall occur on or
before the date that is 90 days following the date the Parties have detetmined the Purchase
Price pursuant to Subsection 9.2 herein (“Closing Date™). If the Closing does not occur on
or before the Closing Date for any reason that is the fault of or is caused by the Tenant, then
all Tenant’s rights to purchase the Property pursuant to this Section 9.0 shall have expired
as of that date. If the Closing does not occur on or before the Closing Date for any reason
that is not the fault of or caused by the Tenant, then the Closing shall be deferred until the
reason or cause that prevents Closing has, to the extent possible, been resolved or
eliminated.

9.5  Payment of Purchase Price. The Purchase Price shall be paid in immediately
available tfunds at Closing. Landlord will not provide any financing. The option
consideration described Subsection 9.1 shall be a credit against the Tenant’s obligation to
pay the Purchase Price.

9.6  Title. Title to the Property shall be conveyed free and clear of liens other than (i)
current taxes which shall be prorated, (ii) any existing leases, (iii) subject to the exceptions
existing as of the date hereof and (iv) a restriction to be set forth on the Grant Deed
conveying the property to run with the land which will prohibit the owner from: (a)
changing the address of the Property and/ or (b) seeking to change the name of the office
complex from KPC Summit or voting in favor of any such change by way of amendment to
the Declaration of Reciprocal Easements, Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for
Corona Summit Corporate Center dated December 12, 2008 recorded on December 18,
2008 in the County of Riverside, State of California Document Number 2008-0661892 as
subsequently amended, Tenant shall be solely responsible to satisfy itself as to the condition
of title prior to the exercise of the Option.

9.7  Sale “As 1s” “Where Is”. The sale of the Property is on an As Is Where [s basis
without representation or warranty.

9.8 Termination of Option. If Tenant does not exercise this Option in accordance with
its terms and within the Option Period, this Option and the rights of Tenant shall
automatically and inmumediately terminate without notice. In the event Tenant exercises this
Option and fails to close in accordance with this agreement, Landlord shall retain sums paid
as consideration for this Option and the exercise thereof and be under no obligation to

- complete the purchase and sale of the Property.

9.9  No Transfer of Option. Tenant may not assign or transfer this Option and the rights
under it without Landlord’s prior written consent, which may be granted or withheld in the
Landlord’s sole and absolute discretion.

10.0. Additional Terms. Pursuant to the Lease, the actual Rentable Square Feet and Usable
Square Feet have been calculated utilizing the Standard Method of Measuring Floor Area in
Office Building, ANSI Z65.1 - 2010, Part A (“BOMA”). One of the purposes of this Amendment
is-to amend the Lease to reflect the revised and actual Rentable Square Feet and Usable Square
Feet and related definitions under the Lease. Accordingly, Landlord and Tenant acknowledge and
agree that the Lease is hereby amended as follows:

4



10.1  The Premises contain 67,712 Rentable Square Feet, and 62,017 Usable Square Feet
(1.09183 multiplied by 62,017 equals 67,712).

10.2  The Building contains a total of 74,569 Rentable Square Feet.

10.3 © The Building Load Factor is 9.183% (1.09183).

10.4  Tenant’s Share of Operating Expenses of the Building (as adjusted based upon the
exact number of Rentable Square Feet within the Premises) is 90.80%.

10.5  The Base Rent Schedule and Monthly Base Rent under Paragraph 1.6 of the Lease
is amended to be as follows (as adjusted based upon the exact nuniiber of Rentable Square
Feet within the Premises):

Period/Months of | Monthly  Rate  Per Monthly Base Rent

Term Rentable Square Foot
1-12 $1.95 $132,038.40
' (67,712  multiplied by
$1.95)

11.0 Janitorial. The agreement of the Parties with respect to Janitorial services is clarified as
tollows. Landlord will not provide janitorial services to the Premises. Tenant will contract for its
own janitorial services for the Premises. Landlord will provide janitorial services to the Common
Areas either through a contract with the Tenant’s janitorial service provider or another janitorial
service provider. Tenant’s share of operating expenses will only include Tenant’s share of
janitorial services for the Common Areas.

12.0 Mutual Releases. Landlord and Tenant by mutual agreement release each other from all
claims arising under the Lease or in association therewith arising on or before the Effective Date
and do hereby fully, forever and irrevocably release, discharge and acquit, each other and each of
their respective past and present affiliates, and the respective past and present officers, directors,
shareholders, agents, and employees of each and all of the foregoing persons or entities, and its
and his respective successors, heirs, and assigns, and any other person or entity now, previously,
or hereafter affiliated with any or all of the foregoing entities (collectively “Released Parties™) of
and from any and all rights, claims, demands, obligations liabilities, indebtedness, breaches of
contract, breaches of duty or any relationship, acts, omissions, misfeasance, malfeasance, cause or
causes of action, debts, sums of money, accounts, compensations, contracts, controversies,
promises, damages, costs, losses and expenses of every type, kind, nature, description or
character, and irrespective of how, why, or by reason of what facts, whether heretofore or now
existing, or that could, might, or may be claimed to exist, of whatever kind or name, whether
known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, liquidated or unliquidated, claimed or unclaimed,
whether based on contract, tort, breach of any duty, or other legal or equitable theory of recovery,
cach as though fully set forth herein at length (collectively a "Claim" or the "Claims"), excepting
therefrom all obligations of cach other arising under the Lease and this First Lease Amendment
arising after the Effective Date.




Landlord and Tenant each represent and warrant that each is the owner of and has not assigned,
sold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of any of the Claims released in paragraph 1 above and
has the authority and capacity to execute this mutual release.

As further consideration for this mutual release, Landlord and Tenant each for and its and its
successors and its assigns, hereby agrees, represents, and warrants thiat the matters released herein
are not limited to matters that are known or disclosed, and Landlord and Tenant, and each of them,
hereby waive any and all rights and benefits that they now have, or in the future may have,
conferred upon themn by virtue of the provisions of Section 1542 of the Civil Code of the State of
California (or any other statute or common law principles of similar effect), which Section
provides as follows:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH THE
CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS OR HER
FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE, WHICH IF
KNOWN BY HIM OR HER MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS OR
HER SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

In this connection, Landlord and Tenant each hereby agrees, represents, warrants, realizes and
acknowledges that factual matters now unknown to them may have giver or may hereafter give
rise to causes of action, claims, demands, debts, controversies, damages, costs, losses, and
expenses that are presently unknown, unanticipated, and unsuspected, and they further agree,
represent, and warrant that this mutual release has been negotiated and agreed upon in light of
that realization and that, except as expressly limited above, they nevertheless hereby intend to
release, discharge, and acquit the Released Parties from any such unknown causes of action,
claims, demands, debts, controversies.

13.0  Tenant Improvement Costs. Based upon the information in Landlord’s possession as of
the Effective Date and provided that such additional specifications and requirements that Tenant
furnishes to Landlord, including but not limited to finishes specifications and remaining
mechanical/ clectrical and HVAC, specification are consistent with those of other class A office
buildings in the Corona California market, Landlord shall fully complete the Tenant Improvement
within the allowance of an average cost of Forty Five Dollars ($45.00) per each of the Useable
Square Feet of the Premises, excluding any change orders. Tenant will be responsible for costs in
excess of $45 per Useable Square Foot to the extent Tenant requires improvements i excess of
such standard class A office buildings aud/or to the extent of change orders requested by the
Tenant.

14.0 Lease Affirmed. Except to the extent expressly modified by this Amendment, the Lease is
ratified and remains in full force and effect. To the extent this Amendment is inconsistent with
the Lease, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall control. This Amendment may be
exccuted in multiple counterparts, all of which, taken together, shall constitute one document,

15.0 Time is of the Esserice. The parties acknowledge that time is of essence.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have executed this Amendment as of the date first
above written.

LANDLORD: TENANT:

KPC Summit, LLC, Alvord Unified School District
a California limnited liability company

/ H SF o 7 p
By: MOWJ\N’ By: /tl-;ﬁ/oﬂ f’)ﬁ,ﬁﬁ Ll ‘
Print Name: WAzl -F C_[/}ﬂupgzun/ Print Name: Sid Sdl e ol
Title: V\/\Ma\ﬂsg&/ Title: 5}6@@%1 g hd et




EXHIBI
THE PREMISES

[SEE ATTACHED]




£5626 BRUOJED 'JeWeH T ;
a5e]d UYOL JUES OES IS 2162 WYY HOO1 LSEI4 WI0L

T vee 1o | A0k = SUL FTVOS ‘4’85 ¢299°c VRV IDIAYIS / NOWNOD — _

1EYy-259 156 NV Id HOO14 18814

'S 8gy'iz QSN QUOATY - I0VdS INVNIL _ -
‘ANZ3O37 xOJOU

y1-80-21 *31iva Y Ymicoad
Pi-1€-981# 8Or
asn Dm0>._< TEm g vk

st
FWRWZANOT
20

."m.wemw

saon
0rENS.

[N - ahkive
i m
h@ﬂ»‘

wi
“HRRN

Vitae B4

v UgiHX3




€526 BIOHED WS ; :
gD o TE I PE WagY HOO14 NODES TVIOL

33Bld LYOT WIS 0ES
xe4 £280-259 156 L= WO IO
LEYZSY 156 Ok = 84k FTVOS '4'S 069 V3HY 30IAN3S F NOWWOD D

NV Id ¥0074 ANOD3S

‘S 6.0'Cz  GON OHOATY - 39vdS INVNGL D
i ELERITeION]

P1-80-24 2LVYQ

vi-1£-981# 900 o sukit : —

ST 3 adov e

ik B zrm.u Lanatd
TouRvat ¥ § BASTN

e
POOL AN

PRYTICE Jrrveatne Hene

TS E TR § TR R w
3 BIF et o] s 2 K
s e T \ 4
2z £ @ )
: 2 ﬁm “ie S E! 1
T £ < v rs : "e : 1=
= oo fl : 3 ko R
iaWE ity mzﬁﬁ e }
TR Y a ,. e 308
PR i . wm%dn. $IRO5 e
i Yo2INYT 3wt
e ey i 1. o
3 ke b g
S .
o - .
i o o S : R
£l il . L. ﬂ
BTN ALy mm - ” oS X
o R [~
Id VIRV 0% m..\ E wmi
& g PEIE
/v - i I
acen . i s e i {
prorsnen - 3 i LOME i
. . . . 0801 ]
W . . 017840
o y x =
=+ 7 A . | %4 :
: w4 wa § e W
B C Rk 55 ¥ &IV [
L HRSHILGAS m AL A .R:, . - - m
L s
L o
| B f
h 3 Y
b s
- pr..

Vv LigIHX3




£Y5Z6 BlLUCHeD TBWRH
adejd uyol wies 0es
xed ££80-259 156
LEYY-TG9 166

W00 =.8L/1 13IV0S

NV 1d ¥0014 QdlHL

718021 *34vd
y1-1€-981# 907
asn GHOATY

o=

AT

ACUS

e

s,

N 25 -
TISTRQT YO

EN ONr.mN T Y3YV ¥OO03 TIHL VL1
TavavIon ||
VINY 30IAE3S / NOWWOD D
4'$ 088'9L  OSM QHOATY -~ 3DVdS LNVNIL D
TNFSTTIOS

—

4'808C9

4'S 0964

ki

WILIRBIE

R
TS UM -

AL
Bgcadiael
HOLITAT

s DRt

w NLAOTINT

o e e b

v LidiHX3

{fies

AAREUNID

p—

18vd ¥V LON

a o




EXHIBIT B-1
SPACE PLANS

[SEE ATTACHED




= 7]
T\ \ ﬁl HIUYNOS
T

OLLONULSNOD BO4 G3A0NAST ONMWI

NY1d HOOWS 15413

ot TS 08y
{30¥NoNY Hsiiona |
e 5 ; o S SEmES S yte T ’
M i = rga R asw | y3m L dsu9w w
RIS m am o wuzﬁmm”zou oD wasw § wisy )} wiam NOLLYONA3 WIS
0 FOUVY e 4 o
ﬂ,}L g D g S N Sp— L iy
. LA A L S nnuw { ,14;: Y T “
T T e W AT 2.&25% i sson | aso .z«ﬂn&ﬁﬂnﬂ!m U one |
. H e , i
A : Loy H xﬂau"zx:nﬂw: U E P r.hd.i :anu I § w wens |
v e L POt SR T S ./ o ﬁn: R4 : 4 -
= —M ohE ‘4B08Y . Y R b
a - 7 o i
£3 . N mama ¥ ool AN .S i
W P ke mzz s5es w e stee [ ouam m oG SATTM 28 - S
z < TENVEL H “SRiL WAL m!:!ﬂs _ A a & \“ r _ 3
8§59 s & S e e - [
Fmo
%W w ] N e S
1 I T f,m, |
m o romunos B rewe REEED wom 4 reex frid 1 e
W m - w U v =T o AR m o
mm . 3 L b ,,m .
b/ S WA e T LN W .
FONNANTD . i 4'
o ; Q Ewbpﬁm ; ?,_“ g
o m. "
% h i
I3 3 i 1
i 4 i SIVEESN  NOAY TEYOR b b
3 o 3 m £ rzeoy 3
g .I\J.(.H.u | \msmmssmramnerny WM C —
. ~ I Q%a%aalq gt EhEE .=
: , o SEELEELLLN™ e VNN 1
B k - .uiaii%?fslﬁiafilﬂﬁ% g 3 W_
‘ i AN - Moo : ’ i
e R vk ™ o e
2} T5 0067 T S e S m i
b SRRV sy n
w_ WoOY QUYog wame L mwews | e }auhu. ] b e by A8 0e8S |
w. Mg d ey b \SSONNOSIUNWANK
E b oot 2w i
i
i

-9 LigiHX3



)

R

h

7

.i..nzuw..l.n / MYTa YOONd aNOOas

7 }
3% NN 31vV0 v\« Nl INLYNOIS

SBINSNOOOC Onat! SO3 HO0d DA0HI

e ey

IS8y

PR —.

- ‘ ‘3'S 2001 b
TOYAYd / IVOSHE /. | IVOIHODILYD |
3 S A
prvere s s . S Eaas .nqo.n.n«,:r > - 5 - —— s W.‘M%.!I(..M,\x!aridlo%dujii
TRE et MORFS ST Pl w0 Eavi gmony 4
IRev  { woOs ooy OMAURON § 2 NowI0d 3
w3 g owmer sy s 3o FNaANOS ) xov oviey g oL .\.m
) il Nl N g NN R =
T . vt o,
W 7 AN s 3

e v U SR SN ot et I B i s =

WS DHVM A”

P T o B Bl e v B R oA et
oRidn g rw S A s e N R S s it
s 1=
i e I L e

vE i ¥ A & Jm For " saor :
- " aes ety I DT | TS | 1D i
e} et D | ¥ e SR )

£

=

153 m = S i S e
Mm—-“ H ﬂ.l.ll...lm]n §oe
mSﬂ m t ~t..-” _..le AL
i2zd MOD jheon ?W =1 Jeleass .
g8l . I w ﬁm o Pt /Ew sz | —
: m A i - S\ s | :
s PN TOILE :
& ; ‘ i
m w P Ko g

i

3

£l

1

ind vgd 1OPALSIT

BT
Wtk
U
— %
T

.
ey e fToSed |
H

(s N B e

{

1N 16,
R R S i ol 5 P sl o i w2 oo o woarophemd

o T
N FONGUZHRTD F ki 3 Lms_* EAlild

mm ‘.‘4 - §~1 VOLITHG

i : WOOY V38 | B b F e ]

: m - i

: m (TTTISERE L ]_

“. w {yvaEmaino |

13

L-g 1igIHX3



T

Ty

NV BCOTS Qb IL

vlmmn,r .v _\J . ; '.
twﬂlga,_%. .,%éa_
4&%&%? , %\%ﬁ%mﬁwﬂts |

i e . g e o7 AT W 53

_ 488509

{ _SIs®'vs

“Feoweis

i
“FENE
ADLIZNG
L -

‘Festr
7 o m
............. " < ;
L 236y bt
BB N
| ERN alw (iz!..m
m m t ] b 43 v
o ~ N vy i
2 4 L
m <. o ~R
mx I 2,L,
mwm ' m L {
factl ! 1)
m wm m .« ! ! Hos EBUs W
m cH . m - Bim= L s Lod 4 v 1
iz o O (S & - S A8 Liannueeryanl B b ) Ba BT
tz b <R » AT TATTH v Loy |
g2 @ N ! g | rsms e § L] M
. = TENT o FIH Py i N
m m w AR F W HOTE MW §~% § Py m/
nIRema. N e
. m -5 orim { ~ - v ,/M.ﬂ ”l!l s / \ ﬁ
2 3 " ¥ el ¥ .
T 2 I B
m w ” \ m noou oM [
)
HERN / - i
i H
e . - w
H i1 i H
| { i X
“ H It v S C R s lantet e m c c a
| w m
a2l 1
i t . & :
m_w i [ IS YL x [ TEETE = W
&l rl_ NOLLY3MNAd3 | SNOLLYOINNWOD ¥ NOLLYAONNI | {
mww # APVYANQOIIS ¥ WNIN3ANFBND L USINLLVILING SALLYYLSINIAGY. | ...
. s .
ﬂ
i

18 LI9IHXT



